Evangel University (0-1) -vs- William Woods University (2-0)
10/31/23 at Anderson Arena

Date: 10/31/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total
glig;.?:A?ﬂderson Arena Evangel University 31 45 76
Referees: Kenny Seifert, Mike Hackmann, Joel Crenshaw William Woods University 42 44 86
Evangel University 76
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Pritchett, Josh * 30+ 4-9 0-3 4-7 2-3 5 3 3 2 0 1 12
5 Mason, Josh & 24+ 4-8 2-3 1-2 1-2 3 4 0 2 0 0 11
21 Hunt, Bryce * 24+ 3-3 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 9
0 Alvarado, Manrique * 28+ 2-7 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 4 0 1 5
20 Salvi, Stephen * 11+  0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
15 Coffie, Jace 22+ 5-6 0-0 9-9 2-2 4 4 0 2 0 1 19
3 Davault, Garrett 25+ 5-8 0-1 3-4 0-3 3 2 1 3 1 1 13
23 Rodgers, Logan 13+ 1-2 1-2 1-2 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 0 4
1 Cavalier, Carson 10+ 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 3
14  Smith, Broc 13+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-47 6-17 20-26 6-17 23 23 7 16 1 4 76
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-20 50.00 % 2-6 33.33% 9-14 64.29 %
Second Half 15-27 55.56 % 4-11 36.36 % 11-12 91.67 %
Total 25-47 53.2 % 6-17 35.3% 20-26 76.9 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 39 Largest Lead: 1 0
William Woods University 86
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Jones Jr., Gacoby * 29+ 7-10 4-7 1-4 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 1 19
22 Shannon III, Henry =3 32 6-12 1-6 2-3 3-3 6 2 2 2 1 1 15
11 Purnell, DJ * 32+ 4-5 0-0 6-7 3-5 8 2 3 5 0 2 14
3 Harris, Lavel * 27+  4-9 2-6 2-2 3-0 3 4 5 1 1 6 12
2 Schwartze, Nate * 29+ 1-6 1-6 0-0 1-1 2 4 2 3 0 0 3
4 Brown 1V, Joey 28+ 6-8 2-4 3-4 1-4 5 2 2 3 0 0 17
15 Okwuosah, Francis 10 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 4 1 0 0 0 3
12 Belgrave II, Kyle 6+ 0-0 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 3
13 Titus, Tre 7+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-53 10-31 18-26 13-17 30 25 17 16 2 10 86
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-29 51.72 % 6-18 33.33 % 6-11 54.55 %
Second Half 14-24 58.33 % 4-13 30.77 % 12-15 80.00 %
Total 29-53 54.7 % 10-31 32.3% 18-26 69.2 %
Technical Fouls: (1)
Purnell, DJ,(1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 14

Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 16 0



1st Half Box Score
Evangel University 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Pritchett, Josh 16+ 2-6 0-2 3-6 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 1 7
5 Mason, Josh 7+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
21 Hunt, Bryce 14+ 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
Alvarado, Manrique 17+ 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 3 0 1 5
20  Salvi, Stephen 7+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
15  Coffie, Jace 7+ 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 0 4
3 Davault, Garrett 14+ 2-3 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 1 5
23 Rodgers, Logan 7+ 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
1 Cavalier, Carson 6+ 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
14  Smith, Broc 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-20 2-6 9-14 2-12 14 9 3 10 0 3 31
50.0 % 33.3 % 64.3 %
William Woods University 42
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Jones Jr., Gacoby 13+ 2-5 1-4 1-4 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 6
22  Shannon III, Henry 16+ 5-9 1-4 2-2 3-3 6 1 1 2 0 0 13
11 Purnell, D] 17+ 1-2 0-0 2-2 3-2 5 1 2 3 0 2 4
3 Harris, Lavel 14+ 4-6 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 4 10
2 Schwartze, Nate 12+ 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 3
4 Brown 1V, Joey 14+ 2-4 1-3 0-1 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 0 5
15  Okwuosah, Francis 5+ 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1
12  Belgrave II, Kyle 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
13 Titus, Tre 6+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 99 15-29 6-18 6-11 6-9 15 14 8 7 0 6 42

51.7 % 33.3% 54.5%



2nd Half Box Score
Evangel University 45

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Pritchett, Josh 14+ 2-3 0-1 1-1 1-1 2 3 2 1 0 0 5
5 Mason, Josh 17+ 3-7 2-3 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 9
21 Hunt, Bryce 10+ 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
Alvarado, Manrique 11+ 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
20  Salvi, Stephen 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Coffie, Jace 14+ 4-5 0-0 7-7 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 1 15
3 Davault, Garrett 11+ 3-5 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 1 0 8
23 Rodgers, Logan 6+ 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
1 Cavalier, Carson 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
14  Smith, Broc 8+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-27 4-11 11-12 4-5 9 14 4 6 1 1 45
55.6 % 36.4 % 91.7 %
William Woods University 44
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Jones Jr., Gacoby 16+ 5-5 3-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 1 13
22 Shannon III, Henry 16+ 1-3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 1 2
11 Purnell, D] 15+ 3-3 0-0 4-5 0-3 3 1 1 2 0 0 10
3 Harris, Lavel 13+ 0-3 0-2 2-2 3-0 3 2 5 0 1 2 2
2 Schwartze, Nate 17+ 0-4 0-4 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 3 0 0 0
4 Brown 1V, Joey 14+ 4-4 1-1 3-3 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 12
15  Okwuosah, Francis 5+ 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2
12 Belgrave II, Kyle 4+ 0-0 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
13 Titus, Tre 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 101 14-24 4-13 12-15 7-8 15 11 9 9 2 4 44

58.3 % 30.8 % 80.0 %



VISITORS: Evangel University

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: William Woods University

MISS 3PTR by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE

TURNOVER by MASON,JOSH

GOOD 3PTR by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE

FOUL by MASON,JOSH

MISS LAYUP by PRITCHETT,JOSH

TURNOVER by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE

TURNOVER by SALVI,STEPHEN
TURNOVER by PRITCHETT,JOSH
SUB OUT by HUNT,BRYCE

SUB IN by COFFIE,JACE

FOUL by MASON,JOSH

SUB OUT by MASON,JOSH
SUB IN by DAVAULT,GARRETT

FOUL by SALVI,STEPHEN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by DAVAULT,GARRETT
FOUL by COFFIE,JACE

REBOUND DEF by PRITCHETT,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by PRITCHETT,JOSH

TURNOVER by DAVAULT,GARRETT

STEAL by PRITCHETT,JOSH

19:45

19:25
19:12
19:12
19:01
18:55
18:49
18:31
18:14
18:14
18:14
17:59

17:49
17:42
17:20
17:01
16:54
16:54
16:50
16:40
16:40
16:40
16:40
16:20
16:20
16:20
16:12
16:12
16:12
16:12
16:12
15:50
15:34
15:34
15:34
15:34

15:34
15:28
15:28
15:28
15:23

15:14
14:59
14:59
14:44
14:44
14:25

0-2

3-2

3-4

3-5

3-8

3-10

3-12

3-13
3-14
5-14

5-16

H2

V1

H1

H2

H5

H7

H9

H 10
H11
H9

REBOUND DEF by SHANNON III,HENRY
GOOD LAYUP by PURNELL,DJ
ASSIST by SHANNON III,HENRY

STEAL by HARRIS,LAVEL
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,LAVEL
REBOUND OFF by PURNELL,D]
TURNOVER by PURNELL,D]
FOUL by HARRIS,LAVEL

GOOD LAYUP by JONES JR.,GACOBY

GOOD FT by JONES JR.,GACOBY

REBOUND DEF by PURNELL,DJ
GOOD 3PTR by JONES JR.,GACOBY
ASSIST by SCHWARTZE,NATE

GOOD LAYUP by SHANNON III,HENRY
ASSIST by PURNELL,D]
FOUL by SCHWARTZE,NATE

STEAL by HARRIS,LAVEL
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,LAVEL (fastbreak)

STEAL by PURNELL,D]

MISS 3PTR by JONES JR.,GACOBY
REBOUND OFF by SHANNON III,HENRY

GOOD FT by SHANNON III,HENRY(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by SHANNON III,HENRY(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by HARRIS,LAVEL
SUB IN by TITUS,TRE

MISS FT by JONES JR.,GACOBY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by JONES JR.,GACOBY

FOUL by SCHWARTZE,NATE
SUB OUT by SCHWARTZE,NATE
SUB IN by BROWN 1V,JOEY

REBOUND DEF by BROWN 1V,JOEY
GOOD JUMPER by SHANNON III,HENRY
ASSIST by JONES JR.,GACOBY

STEAL by PURNELL,D]
TURNOVER by SHANNON III,HENRY

FOUL by BROWN IV,JOEY



MISS JUMPER by SALVI,STEPHEN

SUB OUT by PRITCHETT,JOSH

SUB IN by SMITH,BROC

FOUL by DAVAULT,GARRETT
REBOUND DEF by SALVI,STEPHEN
MISS LAYUP by SALVI,STEPHEN
REBOUND OFF by COFFIE,JACE
GOOD LAYUP by COFFIE,JACE
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BROC
MISS LAYUP by DAVAULT,GARRETT

FOUL by SALVI,STEPHEN

SUB OUT by SALVI,STEPHEN
SUB IN by CAVALIER,CARSON

REBOUND DEF by CAVALIER,CARSON

GOOD JUMPER by DAVAULT,GARRETT

MISS JUMPER by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE

REBOUND DEF by COFFIE,JACE
TURNOVER by COFFIE,JACE

SUB OUT by COFFIE,JACE
SUB IN by HUNT,BRYCE

TURNOVER by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE

SUB OUT by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE
SUB IN by MASON,JOSH

MISS FT by DAVAULT,GARRETT
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by DAVAULT,GARRETT
SUB OUT by DAVAULT,GARRETT
SUB IN by PRITCHETT,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by MASON,JOSH

GOOD 3PTR by CAVALIER,CARSON
ASSIST by SMITH,BROC

MISS 3PTR by CAVALIER,CARSON

14:21
14:06
14:06
14:06
14:06
14:05
13:57

13:47
13:43
13:30
13:30
13:14
12:58
12:58
12:58
12:58
12:58
12:58
12:58
12:29
12:09

11:42

11:27

11:21
11:15
11:15
10:58
10:58
10:58
10:58
10:58
10:43
10:43
10:39
10:25
10:25
10:25
10:15
10:15
10:15
10:15
10:14
10:13
10:13
09:56

09:38

09:17

08:57

7-16 H9
7-17 H10
9-17 H8
9-20 H11
9-22 H13
10-22 H 12
13-22 HO
13-25 H 12

REBOUND DEF by BROWN 1V,JOEY
SUB OUT by PURNELL,DJ
SUB IN by OKWUOSAH,FRANCIS

MISS 3PTR by JONES JR.,GACOBY

MISS 3PTR by BROWN IV,JOEY

FOUL by OKWUOSAH,FRANCIS
REBOUND DEF by SHANNON III,HENRY
GOOD FT by OKWUOSAH,FRANCIS

SUB OUT by JONES JR.,GACOBY
SUB IN by HARRIS,LAVEL

MISS FT by OKWUOSAH,FRANCIS
GOOD 3PTR by SHANNON III,HENRY
ASSIST by BROWN IV,JOEY
REBOUND DEF by BROWN 1V,JOEY
MISS 3PTR by SHANNON III,HENRY

REBOUND OFF by SHANNON III,HENRY
MISS LAYUP by SHANNON III,HENRY

STEAL by HARRIS,LAVEL
TURNOVER by SHANNON III,HENRY

SUB OUT by SHANNON III,HENRY
SUB IN by PURNELL,DJ]
STEAL by HARRIS,LAVEL

GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,LAVEL (fastbreak)
FOUL by TITUS,TRE

FOUL by TITUS,TRE

SUB OUT by TITUS,TRE

SUB IN by JONES JR.,GACOBY

MISS 3PTR by JONES JR.,GACOBY

GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,LAVEL
ASSIST by BROWN IV,JOEY



REBOUND OFF by PRITCHETT,JOSH

SUB IN by RODGERS,LOGAN
SUB OUT by SMITH,BROC

GOOD FT by PRITCHETT,JOSH
MISS FT by PRITCHETT,JOSH

FOUL by HUNT,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by RODGERS,LOGAN

GOOD FT by HUNT,BRYCE
GOOD FT by HUNT,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by RODGERS,LOGAN
GOOD JUMPER by MASON,JOSH

SUB OUT by CAVALIER,CARSON
SUB IN by DAVAULT,GARRETT

SUB OUT by MASON,JOSH

SUB IN by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE
MISS FT by RODGERS,LOGAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by RODGERS,LOGAN

STEAL by DAVAULT,GARRETT
GOOD LAYUP by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE
ASSIST by PRITCHETT,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by DAVAULT,GARRETT
GOOD JUMPER by PRITCHETT,JOSH

TURNOVER by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE

GOOD LAYUP by HUNT,BRYCE
ASSIST by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE
FOUL by RODGERS,LOGAN

SUB OUT by HUNT,BRYCE

SUB OUT by RODGERS,LOGAN
SUB IN by MASON,JOSH

SUB IN by COFFIE,JACE

REBOUND DEF by PRITCHETT,JOSH

GOOD FT by PRITCHETT,JOSH(fastbreak)

14-25

14-27

15-27
16-27

18-27

19-27

21-27

23-27

23-30

23-32
25-32

26-32

H11

H12
H11

H9

H8

H6

H4

H7

H9
H7

H 6

FOUL by OKWUOSAH,FRANCIS

SUB OUT by OKWUOSAH,FRANCIS
SUB IN by BELGRAVE II,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by JONES JR.,GACOBY

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN 1V,JOEY

MISS FT by BROWN 1V,JOEY

FOUL by BELGRAVE II,KYLE

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,LAVEL

FOUL by HARRIS,LAVEL
TURNOVER by HARRIS,LAVEL

FOUL by BELGRAVE II,KYLE
SUB OUT by HARRIS,LAVEL
SUB OUT by BELGRAVE II,KYLE
SUB IN by SCHWARTZE,NATE
SUB IN by SHANNON III,HENRY

TURNOVER by PURNELL,D]

MISS LAYUP by PURNELL,DJ

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by SCHWARTZE,NATE

SUB OUT by BROWN IV,JOEY

SUB IN by TITUS,TRE

MISS 3PTR by SCHWARTZE,NATE
REBOUND OFF by SHANNON III,HENRY
GOOD LAYUP by SHANNON III,HENRY

MISS FT by JONES JR.,GACOBY
REBOUND OFF by PURNELL,DJ
MISS 3PTR by TITUS,TRE
FOUL by TITUS,TRE

SUB OUT by TITUS,TRE



SUB OUT by MASON,JOSH
SUB IN by HUNT,BRYCE

GOOD FT by PRITCHETT,JOSH(fastbreak)

STEAL by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE
MISS 3PTR by PRITCHETT,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by DAVAULT,GARRETT
GOOD FT by COFFIE,JACE

GOOD FT by COFFIE,JACE
FOUL by COFFIE,JACE

TURNOVER by COFFIE,JACE
SUB OUT by COFFIE,JACE
SUB IN by RODGERS,LOGAN

TURNOVER by DAVAULT,GARRETT

MISS FT by PRITCHETT,JOSH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by PRITCHETT,JOSH

MISS LAYUP by PRITCHETT,JOSH

GOOD JUMPER by PRITCHETT,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by DAVAULT,GARRETT

27-32 H5
28-32 H4
29-32 H3
29-33 H4
29-34 H5
29-37 H8
29-39 H 10
29-42 H 13
31-42 H11

SUB OUT by JONES JR.,GACOBY
SUB IN by HARRIS,LAVEL
SUB IN by BROWN IV,JOEY

TURNOVER by BROWN IV,JOEY

REBOUND DEF by PURNELL,DJ
MISS 3PTR by SHANNON III,HENRY

FOUL by SHANNON III,HENRY

GOOD FT by PURNELL,DJ]
GOOD FT by PURNELL,DJ

MISS 3PTR by BROWN IV,JOEY
REBOUND OFF by PURNELL,DJ
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,LAVEL
ASSIST by PURNELL,DJ

FOUL TECH by PURNELL,DJ
TURNOVER by PURNELL,D]

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by SHANNON III,HENRY

REBOUND DEF by SHANNON III,HENRY
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN 1V,JOEY
ASSIST by SCHWARTZE,NATE

MISS 3PTR by SHANNON III,HENRY

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Evangel University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: William Woods University
20:00 SUB OUT by BROWN 1V,JOEY
20:00 SUB IN by JONES JR.,GACOBY
SUB OUT by DAVAULT,GARRETT 20:00
SUB OUT by RODGERS,LOGAN 20:00
SUB IN by MASON,JOSH 20:00
SUB IN by SALVI,STEPHEN 20:00
19:44 MISS 3PTR by SCHWARTZE,NATE
== REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,LAVEL
FOUL by PRITCHETT,JOSH 19:31
19:27 TURNOVER by PURNELL,DJ
TURNOVER by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE 19:11
19:11 STEAL by HARRIS,LAVEL
19:05 31-44 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by JONES JR.,GACOBY
== ASSIST by HARRIS,LAVEL
MISS LAYUP by MASON,JOSH 18:52
18:52 BLOCK by HARRIS,LAVEL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



FOUL by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE
FOUL by PRITCHETT,JOSH

GOOD LAYUP by PRITCHETT,JOSH

GOOD FT by PRITCHETT,JOSH
FOUL by HUNT,BRYCE

SUB OUT by HUNT,BRYCE
SUB IN by COFFIE,JACE

MISS 3PTR by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE

REBOUND OFF by PRITCHETT,JOSH
GOOD LAYUP by PRITCHETT,JOSH

SUB OUT by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE
SUB IN by DAVAULT,GARRETT
MISS JUMPER by MASON,JOSH

SUB OUT by SALVI,STEPHEN

SUB IN by CAVALIER,CARSON
GOOD 3PTR by MASON,JOSH
ASSIST by PRITCHETT,JOSH
MISS 3PTR by DAVAULT,GARRETT

FOUL by COFFIE,JACE

STEAL by COFFIE,JACE

GOOD LAYUP by COFFIE,JACE(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by COFFIE,JACE(fastbreak)

FOUL by CAVALIER,CARSON
SUB OUT by MASON,JOSH
SUB IN by SMITH,BROC

GOOD LAYUP by COFFIE,JACE
FOUL by SMITH,BROC

SUB OUT by PRITCHETT,JOSH
SUB IN by RODGERS,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by RODGERS,LOGAN
GOOD LAYUP by COFFIE,JACE
ASSIST by SMITH,BROC

18:41

14:32

14:32

31-45
31-46

33-46

34-46

34-49

36-49

36-52

39-52

39-54

41-54

42-54

44-54

46-54

H 14
H 15

H 13

H12

H 15

H 13

H 16

H 13

H 15

H 13

H12

H 10

H8

GOOD FT by PURNELL,DJ]
GOOD FT by PURNELL,DJ
FOUL by JONES JR.,GACOBY

FOUL by HARRIS,LAVEL

MISS 3PTR by SCHWARTZE,NATE
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,LAVEL
GOOD 3PTR by JONES JR.,GACOBY
ASSIST by HARRIS,LAVEL

MISS 3PTR by SHANNON III,HENRY
REBOUND OFF by SCHWARTZE,NATE
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,LAVEL
REBOUND OFF by JONES JR.,GACOBY
TURNOVER by SCHWARTZE,NATE

REBOUND DEF by JONES JR.,GACOBY
GOOD 3PTR by JONES JR.,GACOBY (fastbreak)
ASSIST by HARRIS,LAVEL

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by PURNELL,DJ
ASSIST by HARRIS,LAVEL

REBOUND DEF by PURNELL,DJ

TURNOVER by JONES JR.,GACOBY

FOUL by HARRIS,LAVEL

SUB OUT by HARRIS,LAVEL

SUB IN by TITUS,TRE

TURNOVER by SCHWARTZE,NATE

SUB OUT by PURNELL,DJ
SUB IN by OKWUOSAH,FRANCIS

MISS FT by SHANNON III,HENRY

FOUL by TITUS,TRE
SUB OUT by TITUS,TRE



GOOD FT by COFFIE,JACE

REBOUND DEF by COFFIE,JACE
GOOD 3PTR by RODGERS,LOGAN
ASSIST by DAVAULT,GARRETT

REBOUND DEF by CAVALIER,CARSON

GOOD JUMPER by DAVAULT,GARRETT

FOUL by DAVAULT,GARRETT

SUB OUT by DAVAULT,GARRETT

SUB IN by MASON,JOSH

TURNOVER by CAVALIER,CARSON

FOUL by CAVALIER,CARSON
SUB OUT by CAVALIER,CARSON
SUB IN by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE

GOOD FT by COFFIE,JACE
GOOD FT by COFFIE,JACE

GOOD FT by COFFIE,JACE
GOOD FT by COFFIE,JACE

MISS 3PTR by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE
REBOUND OFF by MASON,JOSH
TURNOVER by MASON,JOSH

GOOD 3PTR by MASON,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by MASON,JOSH

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by RODGERS,LOGAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by MASON,JOSH

13:32
13:32
13:14

13:00
12:47
12:31
12:21
11:52
11:52
11:52
11:52
11:52
11:52
11:52
11:45
11:45
11:42
11:42
11:42
11:42
11:42
11:42
11:42
11:28
11:28
11:28
11:04
10:41
10:41
10:41
10:41
10:41
10:41
10:41
10:41
10:41
10:35
10:35
10:14
10:09
10:09
10:07
09:41
09:21
09:10
09:10
09:08

08:47
08:45
08:29
08:08
07:50

47-54

50-54

52-54
52-56

52-57

52-58

53-58
54-58

55-58
56-58

56-60
59-60
59-63

59-65

61-65
61-67

H7

H4

H 2
H4

H5

H 6

H5
H4

H3
H2

H 4
H1
H 4

H6

H4
H6

SUB IN by BROWN IV,JOEY

MISS 3PTR by SCHWARTZE,NATE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by OKWUOSAH,FRANCIS

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN IV,JOEY

SUB OUT by SHANNON III,HENRY
SUB IN by BELGRAVE II,KYLE

GOOD FT by BROWN IV,JOEY

STEAL by JONES JR.,GACOBY
SUB OUT by JONES JR.,GACOBY
SUB IN by HARRIS,LAVEL

MISS FT by BELGRAVE II,KYLE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by BELGRAVE II,KYLE(fastbreak)
FOUL by OKWUOSAH,FRANCIS

TURNOVER by BELGRAVE II,KYLE
FOUL by PANNELL,TY'SHON

SUB OUT by HARRIS,LAVEL

SUB OUT by BELGRAVE II,KYLE
SUB OUT by OKWUOSAH,FRANCIS
SUB IN by PURNELL,DJ]

SUB IN by SHANNON III,HENRY
SUB IN by JONES JR.,GACOBY

FOUL by SCHWARTZE,NATE
TURNOVER by SCHWARTZE,NATE

STEAL by SHANNON III,HENRY
GOOD DUNK by SHANNON III,HENRY((fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by JONES JR.,GACOBY
ASSIST by PURNELL,DJ

BLOCK by SHANNON III,HENRY

GOOD LAYUP by PURNELL,DJ
ASSIST by SHANNON III,HENRY

GOOD LAYUP by PURNELL,DJ
ASSIST by JONES JR.,GACOBY



FOUL by RODGERS,LOGAN
SUB OUT by COFFIE,JACE
SUB OUT by RODGERS,LOGAN
SUB IN by PRITCHETT,JOSH
SUB IN by HUNT,BRYCE

MISS 3PTR by MASON,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE

SUB OUT by SMITH,BROC
SUB IN by DAVAULT,GARRETT

GOOD FT by DAVAULT,GARRETT
GOOD FT by DAVAULT,GARRETT

BLOCK by DAVAULT,GARRETT
REBOUND DEF by MASON,JOSH
GOOD LAYUP by DAVAULT,GARRETT

GOOD FT by MASON,JOSH

SUB OUT by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE
SUB IN by COFFIE,JACE

MISS FT by MASON,JOSH

GOOD LAYUP by DAVAULT,GARRETT

MISS JUMPER by DAVAULT,GARRETT

TURNOVER by DAVAULT,GARRETT
FOUL by COFFIE,JACE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by PRITCHETT,JOSH
GOOD LAYUP by HUNT,BRYCE

GOOD LAYUP by COFFIE,JACE

GOOD FT by COFFIE,JACE

07:50
07:50
07:50
07:50
07:50
07:50
07:29

07:03
06:33

06:22
06:22
06:22
06:22
06:22
06:02

05:58
05:39
05:39
05:39
05:22

05:00
05:00

04:51
04:36
04:10
04:10
04:10
04:10
04:09

03:50
03:50
03:11
03:11
03:11
03:11
03:11
03:11
03:11
02:52

02:31
02:31
02:12
01:55
01:55
01:55
01:55

01:43
01:41
01:41
01:27

01:12
01:12
01:12

61-68

61-70

61-72

62-72
63-72

65-72
65-74

66-74

68-74

68-75

70-75

70-78

72-78

73-78

H7

H9

H11

H 10
H9

H7
H9

H8

H 6

H7

H5

H8

H6

H5

GOOD FT by PURNELL,DJ

REBOUND DEF by SCHWARTZE,NATE
GOOD LAYUP by JONES JR.,GACOBY

REBOUND DEF by PURNELL,DJ
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by JONES JR.,GACOBY
SUB IN by HARRIS,LAVEL

MISS 3PTR by SHANNON III,HENRY
REBOUND OFF by BROWN IV,JOEY

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN 1V,JOEY

FOUL by SHANNON III,HENRY

MISS 3PTR by SCHWARTZE,NATE
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,LAVEL
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,LAVEL

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN IV,JOEY
FOUL by SCHWARTZE,NATE

REBOUND DEF by BROWN IV,JOEY
TURNOVER by BROWN IV,JOEY

FOUL by BROWN IV,JOEY
TURNOVER by BROWN IV,JOEY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by SCHWARTZE,NATE
SUB OUT by SHANNON III,HENRY
SUB IN by BELGRAVE II,KYLE
SUB IN by JONES JR.,GACOBY

REBOUND DEF by PURNELL,DJ
FOUL by PURNELL,DJ]
TURNOVER by PURNELL,D]
GOOD FT by PURNELL,DJ

MISS FT by PURNELL,DJ

SUB OUT by PURNELL,DJ

SUB IN by OKWUOSAH,FRANCIS
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN 1V,JOEY

ASSIST by OKWUOSAH,FRANCIS

FOUL by OKWUOSAH,FRANCIS



FOUL by PRITCHETT,JOSH

GOOD 3PTR by HUNT,BRYCE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
ASSIST by PRITCHETT,JOSH

TURNOVER by PRITCHETT,JOSH

FOUL by MASON,JOSH

SUB OUT by DAVAULT,GARRETT
SUB OUT by HUNT,BRYCE

SUB IN by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE
SUB IN by CAVALIER,CARSON

MISS 3PTR by PRITCHETT,JOSH
REBOUND OFF by COFFIE,JACE
MISS LAYUP by COFFIE,JACE

FOUL by MASON,JOSH

73-79
76-79

76-80
76-82

76-83

76-84

76-85
76-86

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,LAVEL
REBOUND OFF by BELGRAVE II,KYLE

H 6 GOOD FT by HARRIS,LAVEL

H3

H4 GOOD FT by HARRIS,LAVEL

H6 GOOD JUMPER by OKWUOSAH,FRANCIS
ASSIST by HARRIS,LAVEL
STEAL by HARRIS,LAVEL

H7 GOOD FT by BROWN 1V,JOEY

H8 GOOD FT by BROWN 1V,JOEY

REBOUND DEF by BELGRAVE II,KYLE

H9 GOOD FT by BELGRAVE II,KYLE(fastbreak)
H 10 GOOD FT by BELGRAVE II,KYLE(fastbreak)



